# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOMBARDIER-ROTAX GMBH & CO. KG	12/29/2001

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRP-ROTAX GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	Welser Strasse 32
City:	Gunskirchen
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-4623

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7000727
Patent Number:	6283099
Patent Number:	6418890
Patent Number:	6253726
Patent Number:	6758197
Patent Number:	6568376
Patent Number:	6544086
Patent Number:	6415759
Patent Number:	6601528
Patent Number:	6626140
Patent Number:	7000577
Patent Number:	6691649
Patent Number:	6591819
Patent Number:	6390869
Patent Number:	6712519
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0038

500709403

Patent Number:	6811504
Patent Number:	6896087
Patent Number:	6755172
Patent Number:	6848528
Patent Number:	6929081
Patent Number:	6862977
Patent Number:	7235035
Patent Number:	6883752

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)904-8101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514.904.8100
Email: ipmtl@osler.com

Correspondent Name: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
Address Line 1: 1000 de La Gauchetiere Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1056428 (OP)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Aguilar

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Change of Name Rotax#page1.tif source=Change of Name Rotax#page2.tif source=Change of Name Rotax#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0039



IFIED TRANSLATION FROM GERMAN ORIGINAL

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer Date of inquiry: June 16, 2004 09:37:56

JU§TIZ

SPUBLIC OF AUSTR

FDB

COMMERCIAL REGISTER

Coat-of-Arms

FIRMENBUCHDATENBANK

Date of Extract: June 16, 2004

**Extract with Current Data** 

FN 217491 s

This extract is based on the entries in the main book and supplemental information from the collection of documents.

Latest entry on June 16, 2004 with the entry No. 9

Competent court: Provincial Court of Wels, Austria

CORPORATE NAME

9 BRP-Rotax GmbH & Co. KG

LEGAL STATUS

limited partnership under Austrian law

this entry on the legal status was made on December 29, 2001

CORPORATE SEAT in

the political community of Gunskirchen, Austria

BUSINESS ADDRESS

2

Welser Straße 32 4623 Gunskirchen, Austria

4025 Guildelle Hudellu

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS prepared as of January 31

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (most recent entry; for further entries see historical data)

8 as of January 31, 2004 submitted on May 10, 2004

Partnership Agreement of December 17, 2001 001
transformation plan of December 17, 2001 002
The partnership has come into existence by transformation of Bombardier-Rotax Gesellschaft m.b.H., a limited liability company under Austrian law,

(FN 103133 t)

pursuant to sections 1 et seq. of the (Austrian) "UmwG" (Transformation Act)

PERSONALLY LIABLE PARTNER

A BRP-Rotax Management GmbH

authorized to singly represent the partnership since December 29, 2001

IV/bomb\fb-brp-rotax-kg-16\_06\_04.doc (2004-06-23)

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0040

Translator's note: Officer with special powers of attorney vested in him/her by statutory provisions.

IV\bomb\fb-brp-rotax-kg-16\_06\_04.doc (2004-06-23)

4624 Pennewang, Austria

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0041 ----- SUMMARY OF RECORDING

Provincial Court of Wels

1	registered on December 29, 2001 file no. 27 Fr 459: application for the initial registration of the	3/01	р
2	partnership received on December 20, 2001 registered on June 12, 2002 file no. 27 Fr 2016 submission of the annual financial statements received on May 22, 2002	5/02	h
4		9/03	s
5		3/04	а
7		4/04	p
8		/04	w
9	on May 10, 2004 registered on June 16, 2004 application for amendment received on June 8, 2004	5/04	р

Charge of the accounting office IMD: EUR 0.31 Total charge: EUR 2.71 plus 20% VAT.

With reference to my oath of office, I hereby certify the exact conformity of the above translation with the attached German text.

Mag. Renate Huber-Scheinecker

Vienna, June 23, 2004

IV\bomb\fb-brp-rotax-kg-16\_06\_04.doc (2004-08-23)

**RECORDED: 11/19/2008** 

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Translator's note: Reference is made to the German computer file.